

SUBJECT: Contract Amendment for CH2MHill, In The Amount of \$20,000, to Complete Engineering Services During Construction for the Septage Facility Improvements Phase A

REQUESTED BY: Public Works

PREPARED BY: Public Works

DATE: January 15, 2001

FOR AGENDA OF: January ²²~~23~~, 2001

SUMMARY: CH2MHill is under contract to conduct engineering services during construction for the Phase A Septage Facility Improvements. The approved contract amount for the Phase A services during construction is \$46,000. CH2MHill is proposing a final Phase A contract to complete these services for this portion of the project.

DISCUSSION: The original contract amount was an estimate made on March 31, 2000. This estimate was based in part on an October, 2000 completion date. The contractor for the project, Hankal Construction, Inc., was unable to complete the project as scheduled. The contractor was granted an extension until March 15, 2001 to complete the Phase A Improvements. CH2MHill estimates an additional \$6,000 is needed due to the delay in construction. In addition, October, 2000 structural inspections of the concrete vault and foundation exceeded the original estimate by \$14,000. Therefore, the total contract amendment request is \$20,000. It is noted that without the use of the City's Inspector on this project, Mr. Ed Burgholzer, this amendment request would be significantly higher.

The budget for this project includes sufficient funding for these services.

Original Contract Amount	\$ 46,000.00
Change Order No. 1	\$ 20,000.00
New Contract Amount	\$ 66,000.00

FISCAL IMPACT: No Yes, amount requested: \$20,000
Fund: 31-55-591-860-36

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Authorizing the amendment of the Septage Facility Improvements Phase A Contract in the Amount of \$20,000 to complete Services During Construction for Phase A.



Reviewed by: SARAH PALIN, Mayor

Presented to council on 1/22/01
 Action taken: Approved Denied
 other: _____
 Verified by W.